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I SOLIHULL MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

(Affiliated Midland Centre A.C.U.)
MOTOR CYCLE

SCRAMBLE

-at SEVERN LODGE FARM, KINLET, WORCS.
(By kind permission of Mr. R. Vale)

SUNDAY, 27th SEPTEMBER 1964

Permit No. F 43

AN EVENT RESTRICTED TO MEMBERS OF THE
MIDLAND CENTRE A.C.U.

Held under the G.C.R.s of the A.C,U. Supplementary Regulations Issued for
the event and T.C.C.407.

OFrICIALS
A.C.U. Steward F. J. Dorrell
Club Stewards N. Ferris, P. Minton
Chief Marshall P. Parsons
Clerk of the Course R. Greasley
Scrutineer D. Evans

Medical and First Aid by British Red Cross
Public Address by W. G. Penzer, Stourport.

SECRETARY OF THE MEETING :
W. G. Jukes, 870 Alum Rock Read, Birmingham 8.

W ARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and
(t is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting including the owners of the land and the drivers and .wn.rs
of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damaze to your property howsoever caused.
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BILL,. HOWARD (Sheldon), LTD.

- 2335 & 2059 COVENTRY RD., SHELDON, BIRMINGHAM 26.
Sheldon 3506.

——— ——

BILL. HOWARD (letts Green), LTD. |
70, EAST MEADWAY, KITTS GREEN, BIRMINGHAM 33.

STETCHFORD 6176. | !

:fl()‘ﬁV}\I(I) AND ROUND, LTD.
MAJESTIC BUILDINGS, FIVE WAYS, CRADLEY HEATH.
Cradley Heath 69366. |

The enthusiastic Sporting Dealers for your New or Second-Hand

MOTOR-CYCLE, SCOOTER, MOPED, SIDECAR,
THREEWHEELER or CAR.

Agents for all the Leading Makes,
Hire Purchase and Exchanges with pleasure.

— . ————

SEE, TRY, BUY--
THE FABULOUS

HONDA
ALL MODELS IN STOCK
also all other leading makes
PLUS
200 |
USED BARGAINS |

GUARANTEED

COLOSSAL STOCKS OF SPARES AND
ACCESSORIES

in fact-— '
THE MOTORCYCLISTS SUPERMARKET {
a

BOB JOYNER AND SON

816 WOLVERHAMPTON ROAD, OLDBURY

Phone: BRrRoADWELL 2::/7
Open g am. to 7 pm Sundd} 1 am to l pm
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119,
123,
128.
131.

132,
136,
138.
142.
147,

151.
1592.
128°
i56:
128:
164.

172,

177
186,
190
191..
201,

.M. HALL

M. BOWERS
R. WINWOOD
P.G. TAFT

L.M, VALE-ONSLOW

M. D, CLINCH
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GLADWIN
L. HARRIS

. WHALE
. BRIDGE

SEDGLEY
SLINN

. RICKARDS

PLUMB
SLINN

. ASHBOLT
" JONES
" S, MACKLEN

F. CLOWES

KAY

PRICE

J. ROGERS
LATHEY
BAYLEY

4. PATSTONE
D. JONES
HOMER
MeCOY

. 5. SIMPSON
. HILL
. STOCKER

BARLOW
CARTWRIGHT

. J. GOODACRE

M. COLE

. LEADBITTER

BROWN
G, CROFTS

. JONES

GARNIR
HURST
J. SISMAN

. R, WINWOOD

LEONARD
E. CROFTS
J. EVERS

. J. GRAHAM

N. POWELL

JONES
EVANS

. SMITH

HOPKINS
W. DUGGINS

. ROWLEY
. J. TYLER

LIGGITT

SCHUMACHER
DOMAN
F. MANSELL

. TAYLOR
. NICKLIN

HARDEN
AULLAN
JAMES

HANDSWORTH LIONS
REDDITCH

KINGS NORTON
KINGS NORTON

HANDSWORTH LIONS
KINGS NORTON
KINGS NORTOW
HANDSWORTH LIONS
COUNTY BORDER
EVESHAM

KINGS NORTON
SOLIHULL
HANDSWORTH LIONS

- EVESHAM

SOLTHULL

SOLIHULL

SOLIHULL

KINGS NORTON
ANTELOPE, COVENTRY

B.S.A. 0-C
ANTELOPE, COVENTRY
ALCESTER

RUGBY
WOLVERHAMPTON
KINGS NORTON
SOLIHULL
SOLIHULL

SOUTH BIRMINGHAM
ALCESTER

EVESHAM

EVESHAM

B. 5. A, 0-C

CASTLE BROMWICH
RUGBY
KINGS NORTON

STAFFORD

ANTELOPE, COVENTRY
HANDSWORTH LIOXS.
STRATFORD

REDDITCH

ANTELOPE, COVENTRY
BEWDLEY

KINGS NORTON

SOLTHULL
HANDSWORTH LIOWNS
COUNTY BORDER
ALCESTER
BEWDLEY

ALCESTER
WOLVERHAMPTOHN
HANDSWORTH LIONS
KINGS NORTON
LEAMINGTON VICTORY
SOLIHULL

SOLTIHULL

BEVWDLEY

LEAMINGTON VICTORY
BEWDLEY

SOLIHULL

BEWDLEY

BEWDLEY

RUGBY

SOLIMULL

ALCESTER

METISSE 500 ;)
ROYAL ENFIELD 246 (~*)
ARIEL 500
TRIBSA 500
METISSE 350
METISSE
B, §. A. 350
GREEVES 250
METISSE 500
DOT 250
ROYAL ENFIELD 500
DOT 250
B.S.A. 250
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A, 3RO
GREEVES 250
GREEVES 250
TRIUMPH 350
DOT 250
B.S.4, 250
MOVO 500
COTTON 250
B. S. A. 500
. A. 350
RIBSA 500
. 360
250
. 250
. C. 500
ARIEL 500
COTTON 250
GREEVES 250
B. 8. 4. 250
GREEVES 250
B. S. A. 500
GREEVES 250
B. S. A. 350
METISSE 500
DOT 250
TRIUMPH 200
B. 8. A. 500
B. S. 4. 500
B. S. 4. 500
MATCHLESS 350
COTTON 250
VELO 500
GREEVES 250
TRIBSA 500
DOT 250
B.'S. A. 350
GREEVES 250
TRIUMPH 498
COTTON 250
ROYAL ENFIELD 499
GREEVES 250 .
B. S, A, 500
GREEVES 250
DUGFORD 250
GREZVES 250
GREEVES 250
B.S.A. 350
DOT. 250
GREEVES 250
TINA 350
DOT 246
B, S. 4. 500
JAMES 247
GREEVES 250
GREEVES 250
GREEVES 250
B. 8. &. 250




210Q.
214,
235
237«

2473,
246,
262.
270.
2.
273

284,
280,
294,
306.
307.
309.
318,
320,
322,
32
3%D.
369,
364,
366,

3/2.
374.

378.
380.
3872,
392.
393
399.
400.
409,
411 .
427,
432,
434,
449,
454,
457.
4873,
485,
496,
497,
5311,
514.
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L. HOGARTH
BRISCOE
VARD
ELESMORE

. WARD

. GUY

. R, MILLER
. MOORE

. CHEQUIR

. WILSON

. TRY

. MILLOTT

. C. SUTHERLAND
. HEWITT

DAWSON

. HILL

. W. PEEL
. FREEMAN
. WHITE
.J. VALE-OESLOW
. TAYLOR

TURNER

. BENNETT |,
. SWIFT -

R. PLANT
H. ABBOTT
SWINFEN

MALINE
MALTNS

. L., GREASLEY
. W. GIBBONS
. WILLIAMS

. P, STEVEES

JOENSON
HATNES
HATINES

H., P, WATTON
K. BAKIR
SUMMERS
ZEATAND

J . HALFORD
W, WATTS
COBIN
LLESMORE

. COLLINS
. W. HEARN

GAYLARD

. H. WILLIAMS
. V, VERNON

. WATERS

. GAUNT

. FREEMAN

. ALCOCK

. K., SMITH
~ SALMONS

. GRIFFIN
. ILES

. HARVEY

3ULL
MASON

. DUNN
. JIPPINS

CROWTHER

. CANNING

s GO

EVESHAHM
STATFT'ORD
EVESHAM
STRATFORD

LV ESHAM

SALOP

LEAMINGTON VICTORY
LEAMTNGTON VICTORY
LEAMINGTON VICTORY
ANTELORPE COVENTRY

ANTELOPE COVENTRY

ANTELOPE COVENTRY

STRATFORD
COUNTY BORDER
LICKEY ASH

WEST BROMWICH
RTRHTNGHAN
ALOESTER
LEAMINGTON VICTORY
HANDSWORTE LIONS
SOLIHULL

EYESHAN
BIRMINGHAM, 30.
HANDSWORTH LIONS
RUGBY
WOLVEREAMDPTON
RUGEY

ALCESTER
ALCESTER

SOLTIHULL

TVESHAM
HANDSWORTH LIONS
COUNTY BORDER
KINGS NORTON
EVESHAM

EVESHAM

SOLTHULL
BIRMINGHAL
ALCESTER

RUGBY

LEAMINGTON VICTORY
SOLTHULL

LICKLY ASH
STRATFORD
LEAMINGTON VICTORY
ALCESTER

EVESHAN

ALCESTER
HANDSWORTH LIONS
KINGS NORTON
ANTELOPE, COVENTRY
KINGS NORTON
ALCESTER

SOLIHULL
ALCESTER

SALOP
WOLVERHAMPTON
CASTLE BROMWICH
SOLIHULL
SOLIHULL
BEWDLEY
EVESHAM
LEAMTYIGTON VICTORY
STAFFORD

CAT. THTIT.T.

GREEVES
GREEVES
METISSE
DOT

COTTON

250
250
250
250

STARMAKER 250

TRIBSA
GREEVES
DOT

DCT
GREEVES
GREEVES
GREEVES
GREEVES
GREEVES
METISSE
GREEVES
GREEVES
ARTEL
DOT
TRIUMPH
VODOT

A, J. S.
GRELVES
B: S. &.
DOT
GREEVES
B, S. A.
GREEVES
COTTON

500
250
250
246
246
250
250
250
350
250
250
250
350
200
200
250
350
250
250
250
250
350
250
250

ROYAL ENFIELD 350

DOT

ROYAL ENFIELD 350

DOT
GREEVES
B, S. A,
GREEVES
TRIBSA
JAMES
JAMES
GREEVES
DOT

DOT
GREEVES
GREBEVES
T,B,M.
GREEVES
B Byl
GREEVES
COTTON
B, 8. &,
B. 5. A,
VALON
B 8y A
B 8. &
GREEVES
GREEVES

950
250
500
250
500
250
250
250
250
250
048
250
500
250
500
250
250
500
500
250
050
350
250
250

ROYAL ENFIELD

DOT

250

ROYAL INFIELD 350

GREEVES

250

MATCHLESS 500

B. S. A.
By & sy

500
250

ROYAL ENFIELD 350

B St
COTTON
TRIUMPH
COTTON

TRIUMPH
NORT AN

250
950
500 ~ 250
250
200

ENN
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Ken Sedgley

- MOTOR CYCLES-
Main Agent

ARIEL : B.S.A. HONDA : SUZUK! ¢ TRIUMPH
LAMBRETTA : GREEVES : DOT : RALEIGH
RELIANT ; CARS AND VANS

N.S.U. PRINZ 4.

ALWAYS A VERY GOOD SELECTION OF NEW
AND SECOND HAND MACHINES AVAILABLE
|/5th Deposit on all machines.

Balance over 3 years.

PART EXCHANGES. INSURANCE

DRIVING TUITION 100 %, AFTER SALES SERVICE

TYRES . CABLES RIDING CLOTHING

SCREENS etc. The Complete Service
for all Motor Cyclists.

WRITE — PHONE or CALL

1195. Bristol Road Seuth
Nozshfield, Bicmingham
Telephone: PRlory 1559

®




LIDL U GUMPRLLINURS = SLUDBCAKRS.

; No. Name © Club Machine(s)

4.  B. JOHNSON SOUTH BIRMINGHAM B.S.A, 650
PASSENGER — F. JOHNSON

: 27. R. ROUND SOUTH BIRMINGHAM TRITON 650
: PASSENGER = D, ROUND

82. D, A. VAUGHAN SOLTHULL MATCHLESS 500
1} . PASSENGER — W. ROBERTSON
IGNORE BUS QUEUES i 92, R. T, MAUGHFLING  SOLIHULL . ARIEL 650

. PASSENGER = T,  MOORE"
RIDE TO WORK ON A HONDA 50 {
108. G. MAGGS BEWDLEY B.S.A. 650

: PASSENGER - T. LLOYD

133, A, J, HEESON CASTLE BROMWICH B.S.A. 650
PASSENGER - D, BURROWS |

146, A. BAKER WOLVERHAMPTON TRIBSA 500
PASSENGER - J, O'GRADY

180. E. CASTLE SOLIHULL TRIBSA 650
PASSENGER - M. GREENHALGH

199. J, JONES . SOUTH BIRMINGHAM  MATCHLESS 500
PASSENGER ~ §, GREENFIELD
: 205, D, WESTWOOD HANDSWORTH LIONS WACKMAN 650
£82-19-0 or terms at | | LTI M A
-i2- ce over 2 years

£16-12-0 deposit Balan 4 229. A, TURFORD WOLVERHAMPTON T. D. S, 650

PASSENGER ~ J. DALLAWAY

Tax and Insurance Arranged for you

. : 370. R. HANCOCK SOUTH BIRMINGHAM TRITON 650

Plus the full range of Honda Motor Cycles - . ..PASSENGER ~ R.. PICKMAN
ALL SPARES & ACCESSORIES FROM STOCK | 488. R, H, ABBOTT WOLVERHAMPTON A.7.8. 600

PASSENGER -~ R, PURSLOW.
Y% PART EXCHANGES WELCOME Y%

W J MOTOR CYCLES | !
870.872 ALUM ROCK ROAD | ' ..

BIRMINGHAM 8. Tel. EAST 1337 & 3985

'M! A, WAIKER SOUTH BIRMINGHAM B. S. A. 650
PASSENGER - M. QUICK

M.O.T. Testing Station. , {

MOTOR CYCLISTS-— WHY NOT JOIN THE SOLIHULL MOTOR CYCLE CLUB AND
ENJOY THE FELLOWSHIP OF MOTOR CYCLING, WE CATER FOR ALL AGE
GROUPS AND WILL MAKE YOU MOST WELCOME IF YOU COME TO QUR CLUB
NIGHT AT THE CROWN INN, STRATFORD ROAD, MONKSPATH, SHIRLEY,
EVERY THURSDAY EVENING AT 8 PM,




FOR MACHINES

UP T0 2Kk0 cc.

FIRST YINE

TO FINAL.

HEAT 1. 3 _LAPS.
tpt B, CANNING 56, R. PRICE i
318, G, WHITE 366. (, SWINFEN 427. T. SUMMERS 1
19. A, GLADWIN 39, M. SLINN 68, K. JONES &
85. G. STOCKER 98, R. GOODACRE 103. D, BROWN
128. E. SISMAN 136. R. B. ROFTS 151, E. JONES
160. D. TYLER 177. R, VFANSELL 191, A. HULLAN
209, R. LEONARD 250, K. R. KILLLn 272, W. FRY
294, P. DAWSON 320, P, VALE-OESLOW 355, R. BEHNETT
372. A. MALIKS 400. P. HAINES 432, A, ZEALAND
485, C, HEARY 'E'  J. GRIFFIR 'Rt I. SCOTT
l »»»»»»» e AL s e e am s s 2 ................... 3 ----- V\veesasosee 4..; ------ s escnr » T
FIRST MILT 70 THE FINAL
HEAT 2. 3__LAPS. 5
156. B. DUCGINS 290. J. HEWITT
'K J. DUNN 152. 3, EVANS 237, ©. MILLOTT -
409 L. WATTOW 49, A. CLOWES 213. D. BRISCOE ‘
3. M. BOWERS 34, K. SEDGLEY 45. C. JONES '
74, R. HOMER B8, P. CARTWRIGHT 101, T. LEADBITTER -
. e 132, J. LEONARD 164. A, LIGCITT 18€, . A. NICKLIN ERE S
201, I. JAMFS 210. F. HOCGARTH 235. T, WARD _ ';ﬁ? '
243, B. WARD 262, B. CHEQUER 284, M, SUTHERLAND AL LI
. 374, R, MALINS 380. R. GIBBONS 434, P, HALFORD 5
“* . Bl1, G, VERNON ¢t P, SKITH '"W' M. CROWTHER :
S TR - VU Bttt raaanns i
FIRST MINE TO FINAL
HEAT 3. 3 _LATS. o
354, G. TURNER 399. M. HAINES | & |
22. J. WHALE 251. W. HOORE 306. J. HILL [
87. I'. BARLOW 190. B, HARDEN 363. B. PLANT ‘
31. P, SLINN 'B'  B. ALCOCK 52, J. KAY
41 J. ASHBOLT i
84, A, HILL 142 A, GRAIIAM 155, J, HOPKINS ;1
159, G. ROWLEY 1%2. J. SuiMACHER 237. S, ELESMORE o
270. A, WILSON 309. K, FREEHAN 360. R. SWIFT N
378. D, GREASLEY 392. A. STEVINS 411, D. BAKER -
454, P. COBIN 483, J. COLLINS 514, A, WATERS
1A' G, FREEMAN *q!  E. BULL '3' R. EVANS
l oooooo b e vy |a-2 uuuuuu P R N S ) 3 ----- G S L R R 40...0:0..1;.101--- “

FOR MACHINES FROM 300cc TO 500cc.

HEAT 1. 3 _LAPS,
21. J. L. HARRIS
1, M. HALL 12. P, TAFT 17. M. CLINCH
36, L. RICKARDS 39. M. SLINN 46, J. MACKLEN
59. M. ROGERS 63, 'H. BAYLEY 75. K. McCOY
100, B. COLE 107. R. G. CROFTS 119, J. GARHER
147, J. POWELL 176. T. DOMAN 183. T. TAYLOR
246, G, GQUY 490%7. D, PELL 322. M. TAYLOR
374, R. MALINS 382. ‘R. WILLIAMS 449, P. WATTS
457, D. ELESMORE 496, R. GAYLARD 515. J. GAUHNT
! J. SALMONS 'G' R, HARVEY 33. 1, BRIDGE
Ve wicaisingin Sewn o sk S, - PRI S S S S B wrisin A% e
FIRST 13 TO FINAL.
HEAT 2. 3 LAPS.
10. R. WINWOOD 16, L. VALE-ONSLOW 37. (. PLUMB
62. G. LATEEY 66, D. A. PATSTONE 6. G. S. SIMPSON
88. P. CARTWRIGHT 101, T. LEADBITTER 110. D. JONES
123, R. HURST 131. W. WINWOOD 132, J, LEONARD
138 J. EYERS 151. E. JONES 153. D. SMITH i,
164. A. LIGGITT 209. R. LEONARD 284, M. SUTHERLAND
364, R, ABBOTT - 3. A, MALING 393, R. MALINS
497. G, WILLIAMS gt P, SMITH ' R, ILES
rJt D. MASON IN': M. CROWTHER 'Rt I. SCOTT
52 J. KAY :
T i o uiaasss sl 08 B e i il s i e O A 5 Asessaned i Ves
FIRST 13 TO FINAL,
FPINAL OF EVENT 1.
6 - LAPS
1 ---------- LU L 02 -------------- LR I .3 ---------------- 4 tes v awrvw “«r2 .




s
EVENT 3.

TOR SIDECARS UNLIMITED CAPACITY o ---lll-l-lcnnl-l-I----l---llll-l---I-h--.

HEAT 1. 3 IAPS, | ! = .

Conues s o s : M. J. ROGEDRS
146. 4. BAKER 180, E.CASTLE ~ 205. D, WESTWOOD x v
370,  R. BANGOCK % MOTOR CYCLES v

vheae = TR TR . THE RIDER AGENT .

1 Beevennennus ..2 ----- PSR EEER R 3.--.....-. ------- .4.0.-00..-- TR : :
L) 1]

= Main Agents for Royal Enfield and :

(EEAL 2. 3 LAPS, " Agents for Ariel, B.S.A. Honda "

27, R, ROUND 92. R, MAUGHFLING 133. A, HEESON :f - a Any make supplied L

: : \

199. J. JONES 229, A, TURFORD 488, R, ABBOTT 8 - .
M1 4. WALKER s Modern used Motor Cycles bought and sold .
ICER. = B o . Insurance claims a speciality | :

; . - R Cessnieas 2, PR Sl R RTETTTIEE oo m Overhauls Accessories and spares "
5 :; : &

. % Always a Good Range of used Motor Cycles

FINAL OF EVENT 2, - 6 LAPS. ® . .

300cc TO 500 ac. . % C. 0. D. Service .

E . u

Loweeeen. SUTTr SOUUR RPN UUUUET SORTROROPR — . % H.P. and Insurance. -
. » Part Exchanges :

FINAL OF EVENT 3, - 4 LAPS. . »

—— = CORNERLR CLIVE RD., =
la------.o-.a-0.2....---ooouuuc-,nosco.-‘ooqo'ooo--v--.4oo--o‘o;l-osc : ID'EIDDI']-CH :
(] L

WORGCS. o

INTERVAL . .

DURING WHICH A COLLECTION WILL BE MADE FOR THE BRITISH RED " T'lephom: Redd'tch 2463 =
CROSS SOCIETY. PLEASE GIVE GENEROUSLY. . »
-------- ES O NANSENUNRAN l-l--llln---n-nluun-n----"

4

PLEASE DO NOT THROW ANY PAPERS, PLASTIC BAGS, OR LITTER ON THE GROUND.
ALS0, PLEASE REMEMBER THAT A BOTTLE THROWN DOWN -COULD GET BROKEN. AND
COURSE SERIOUS INJURY TO THE SHEEP AND CATTLE WHO "SCRAMBLE" AROUND HERE
AFPTER WE HAVE ALL GONE HOME, MANY THANKS FOR YOUR CC-OPERATION, f




lst.

%d.

3rd.

- 4th,

5th.

5th

7th.

8th.

" EYENT 4,

MIDLAND CENTRE Tm RACE, 6 LAPS,

CLUB Pos:T;qgs
524 Pom'rs»" 9+.h oy

HANDSWORTH

REDDITCH

SOLIHULL

EVESHAM
ANTELQPE
RUGBY

STRATFORD

Bmmmamu 30 218 mmw} e 15th r ngm ASH-ov

429. Poms_ 10th
306 POTNTS F.
292 POTNTS -

‘292 PomDy  l4tn.

219 POINTS ¥

 DATE,

413 pomg;s ¢ . 1lth BEWDLEY .200 POINTS

lpth - LEAMINGTON, 195 POINTS

13th ~ _ STAFFORD -° 104 POINTS

-l

g..

14th OOUNTY BORDER

. J

RO NE =N

.- »

_ALGESTER 211 - DOINTS

KINGS NORTON 209 POINTS

-

QM RYaR S

- -

" JOASTLE BROMVIOE 79 POINTS
79 POINTS

64 (OIS,

QLoD aES

NT 5.

UNLIMITED cc,

HEAT 1.

- -

-
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JONES
HALL
SLINN
HOMER
BROWN
MANSELL
FREEMAN
GREASLEY

COLLINS
WINWOOD
SIMPSON
GARNER

HOGARTH

. SUTHERLAND

WILLIAMS
HEARN

WINWOQOD
BOWERS
PLUMB
GOODACRE
JONES
BRISCOE
HILL
STEVINS
WILLTAMS

SLINN
WATERS
TAFT
PRICE

. G, CROFTS

HOPKINS
HULLAN -
FRY
SWIFT

. DUGGINS

CLOWES
JONES
SMITH

. WILSON

TURNER
HAINES

. GAYLARD

SALMONS

UNLIMITED ce.

-

HEAT 1. — 3 LAPS.
160. D. TYLER
16. L, VALE-ONSLOW
46, J. S. MACKLEN
B, G. STOCKER
136. R. E. CROFTS
201, I. JAMES
322, M., TAYLOR
411, D. BAKER
HEAT 2. - 3 LAPS.
'G' R, HARVEY
36, L. RICKARDS
87. F. BARLOW
138. J, EVERS
237. 8. ELESMORE
355. R, BEWNETT
399, M. HAINES
'4' G, FREEMAN
HEAT 3. - 3 LAPS.
176. T. DOMAN
17. M. CLINCH
52. J. KAY
101. T. LEADBITTER
164. A, LIGGITT
250. K. MILLER
320. P. VALE-ONSLOW
409, L. WATTON
'¢t. P, SMITH
HEAT 4. - 9 LAPS.
'K'. J. DUNN
19, 4. GLADWIN
63. H. BAYLEY
128. E, SISMAN
159. G. ROWLEY
290. J., HEWITT
372. A. MALINS
HEAT 5, - 3 LAPS.
190. B. HARDEN
59. M, J. ROGERS
123. R, HURST
183. T. TAYLOR
294. P. DAWSON
363, B. PLANT
427. T, SUMMERS
511. G, VERNON -
‘P! R, ILES

ZUm S UW QW S
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GRIFFIN
WARD
SEDGLEY

. LATHEY

CARTWRIGHT
EVANS

WARD
ABBOTT
GAUNT

HARRIS
CANNING
JONES
COLE
LEONARD
MOORE
MALINS -
HALFORD
CROWTHER

. LZEATAND
. WHALE

MeCOY
LEONARD
NICKLIN

. MILLOTT
. GIBBONS

FLESMORE

. BULL

. EVANS

SCOTT

. ASHBOLT

HTLL

. POWELL

SCHUMACHER
GUY

. WHITE

JOHNSON

JIPPINS
WATTS
PATSTONE
GRAHAM

. CHEQUER

PEEL

. SWINFEN
. COBIN

ALCOCK
MASON



SIDECARS

HEATI. 3 LAPS.
27. R. ROUND 205. D. WESTWOOD 180, E, CASTLE
488, R. ABBOTT 4, B. JOHNSON 229. A, TURFORD

HEAT2 - 3 LAPS.
92.  R. MAUGHFLING 82. D, VAUGHAN 108. G. MAGGS
133. R |
133. A. HEESON 370. R. HANCOCK 146. A, BAKER
'"M' A, WALKER
B enegiesihs-snaots wtubiss Bovusrmammmaiecainnias Fionsvsn vasmosmamtosss we R e mninmmnn wawn o

FINAL OF EVENT 5,

UNLIMITED ce., 6 LAPS.

FINAL OF .EVENT 6,

SIDECARS. | 4 LAPS.
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GEORGE LATHE

.
The Motor Cycle Specialist

M

Ageﬁt for
A.J.S., ARIEL, B.S.A., ENFIELD

GREEVES, JAMES, LAMBRETTA

NORTON
WATSONIAN SIDECARS

ANY MAKE OF MOTOR CYCLE, SCOOTER
MOPED OR SIDECAR SUPPLIED

SPARES AND. REPAIRS

'GEORGE LATHE
125 SALOP STREET
WOLVERHAMPTON
STAFFORDSHIRE
‘Phone: WOLVERHAMPTON 24516

(!_I.JQ




